EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51357-050837-3
Page 1 of 27 Pages
Straubing, 10 February 2006
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 51357-050837-3
for
IHF-1500

1. Administrative Data
Test item (EUT)
Type designation IHF-1500
including the variants:
T15MT02011 Aftermarket (based on IHF15000D4)
T15VL02011 Volvo (based on IHF15000D4)
T15YR02011 Toyota SWC current generation (based on
IHF1500TD3)
T15YR03011 Toyota SWC next generation (based on
IHF1500TD4)
T15TY02011 Toyota UIM (based on IHF15000D4)
T15LX02011 Lexus (based on IHF15000D4)
Serial number(s): N/A
Type of equipment: RF Transceiver
Technical data
Frequency range 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
Operational frequencies 79 Channels at 1 MHz spacing
Type of modulation FHSS
Pulse frequency N/A
Pulse width N/A
Antenna Integrated antenna:
Power supply 12 V DC
Applicant:
(full address)
Motorola GmbH
Lilienthalstraße 15
85579 Neubiberg
Contract identification:
Contact person: Mark Harris
Manufacturer: Applicant
Application details
Receipt of EUT: 09 January 2006
Date of test: January/February 2006
Note: ---
Responsible for testing: Johann Roidt
Responsible for test report: Johann Roidt
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51357-050837-3
Page 4 of 27 Pages
2. Identification of Test Laboratory
DETAILS OF THE TEST LABORATORY
COMPANY NAME: Senton GmbH EMI/EMC Test Center
ADDRESS: Aeussere Fruehlingsstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION: DAR-Registration No. DAT-P-171/94-02
FCC TEST SITE LISTING 90926
INDUSTRY CANADA TEST SITE
REGISTRATION
IC 3050
NAME FOR CONTACT PURPOSES: Mr. Johann Roidt
TELEPHONE: (+49) (0)9421 5522-0 FAX: (+49) (0)9421 5522-99
PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THIS TEST REPORT
LABORATORY MANAGER:
Mr. Johann Roidt
RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING: Mr. Johann Roidt
RESPONSIBLE FOR TEST REPORT: Mr. Johann Roidt
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
The tested sample complies with the requirements set forth in the
Code of Regulations Part 15 Subpart C, Section 15.247
of the Federal Communication Commission (FCC.
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51357-050837-3
Page 5 of 27 Pages
3. Operation Mode of EUT
Transmitter operating continuously,
full tests were performed on lowest, middle and highest RF channel, but only channel 0
test charts were attached to this report
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 51357-050837-3
Page 6 of 27 Pages
4. Configuration
Configuration of the EUT